506162628 07/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6209364

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
OLLIEBUD, LLC				12/28/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	JESSICA	LEUNG			
Street Address:	2323 MCC	CUE RD.			
Internal Address:	#1801				
City:	HOUSTO	N			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77056				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	62	10/6/3			
••		194643 330384			
• •		194643 330384			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	10				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	10 • ATA	330384			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to th				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to th provided; in	330384 ne e-mail address first; if that is			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31	330384 ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; in 31 do PA	330384 Se e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20	330384 He e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the provided; in 31 do PA 20 33	330384 See e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the provided; in 31 do PA 20 33	330384 He e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20 33 CH	330384 See e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20 33 CH	330384 The e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20 33 CH	330384 De e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 1598-001 1598-002			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20 33 CH	330384 be e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com .TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 1598-001 1598-002 PATRICK RICHARDS			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	ATA e sent to th provided; in 31. do PA 20 33 CH	330384 The e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 2-283-8555 cketing@richardspatentlaw.com TRICK RICHARDS N. CLARK ST. RD FLOOR IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 1598-001 1598-002 PATRICK RICHARDS /Patrick D. Richards/	e sent via US M	ail.	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Agreement_JLeung OlliebudLLC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement_JLeung OlliebudLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("**Patent Assignment**"), effective as of December 28, 2018, is made by Olliebud, LLC ("**Seller**"), a Washington limited liability company, located at 906 W. 2nd St., Suite 100, Spokane, WA 99201, in favor of Jessica Leung ("**Buyer**"), an individual, located at 2323 McCue Rd., #1801, Houston, TX 77056.

WHEREAS, Seller hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer certain intellectual property of Seller, and hereby executes and delivers this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. **Assignment**. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "**Assigned Patents**"):

(a) the patent and patent application set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "**Patents**");

(b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

2. **Recordation and Further Actions**. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Buyer. Following the date hereof, Seller shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary

> PATENT REEL: 053258 FRAME: 0614

to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.

3. **Successors and Assigns**. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

4. **Governing Law**. This Patent Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Patent Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

Olliebud; TDC By: / 🧠

Name: Jessica Leving Title: Managing Member Address for Notices: 2323 McCue Rd., #1801 Houston, TX 77056

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Jessica Leur By:

Name: Jessica Leung Address for Notices: 2323 McCue Rd., #1801 Houston, TX 77056

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patent

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	issue Date	
Drying Device	US	10,330,384	6-25-2019	

Patent Application

1									
	Title	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date					
	Drying Device	US	62/194,643	7-20-2015					